

August 06, 2024

| | | |
|--|--|--|
| National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra [E], Mumbai – 400051 | BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 | Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Vibgyor Towers, 4 th Floor, Plot No. C62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla, Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400098 |
| NSE Scrip Symbol: BLS | BSE Scrip Code: 540073 | MSE Scrip Symbol: BLS |

Subject: **Newspaper advertisement pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015**

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (including any statutory modification(s), amendment(s) and re-enactment(s) thereof), we are hereby enclosing copies of Newspaper advertisement of unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the first quarter ended on June 30, 2024, published today i.e. Tuesday, August 06, 2024 in the following newspapers:


1. Business Standard (All edition - English)
2. Economic Times (All edition - English)
3. Business Standard (Delhi – Hindi edition)
4. Navbhart times - (Delhi – Hindi edition)

The aforesaid Newspaper clippings are also uploaded on Company's website at <https://www.blsinternational.com>.

For **BLS International Services Limited**

.....
Dharak A. Mehta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
ICSI Membership No.: FCS12878

Encl: as above



ATMOSPHERE REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN NO: U70102MH2007PTC166974

1008, 10th Floor, Krushal Commercial Complex,G.M. Road Chembur (West), Mumbai - 400 089,
Tel No. +91 42463999 Email: cs@atmosphere02.in

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

(Rupees in Lakhs)

| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2024 | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2024 |
|-------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations (Net) | 11,568.07 | 14,438.77 | 53,763.41 |
| 2. | Net Profit for the period (before exceptional items, share of (loss) from associates and tax) | 1,916.47 | 1,604.42 | 9,130.50 |
| 3. | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,917.41 | 1,604.42 | 9,129.99 |
| 4. | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,917.41 | 1,604.42 | 9,129.99 |
| 5. | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 1,437.13 | 1,200.54 | 6,762.03 |
| 6. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,437.30 | 1,200.31 | 6,763.31 |
| 7. | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per shares Rs. 100/- each)' | 25.00 | 25.00 | 25.00 |
| 8. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 9,819.20 | 7,318.91 | 8,381.90 |
| 9. | Paid up Debt Capital (Secured Debenture) | 2,500.00 | 15,400.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 10. | Basic and diluted earning / (loss) per share (Face value of Rs. 100/- each) (in Rupee) | 5,748.52 | 4,802.16 | 27,048.12 |
| 11. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | 250.00 | 1,540.00 | 250.00 |

Key data relating to Standalone Unaudited financial results of the company as follows:-

| Sr No | Particulars | Quarter ended June 30, 2024 | Quarter ended June 30, 2023 | Year ended March 31, 2024 |
|-------|--|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1. | Total revenue (including other income) | 11,568.07 | 14,438.77 | 53,763.41 |
| | Profit before tax | 1,916.47 | 1,604.42 | 9,130.50 |
| | Profit after tax | 1,436.19 | 1,200.54 | 6,762.54 |
| 2. | Debt equity ratio | 1.06 | 3.23 | 1.46 |
| 3. | Debt service coverage ratio | 1.03 | 0.37 | 0.50 |
| 4. | Interest service coverage ratio | 2.84 | 2.78 | 2.75 |
| 5. | Basic earnings and diluted earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter) | 5,744.76 | 4,802.16 | 27,050.16 |
| 6. | Net worth | 9,843.77 | 7,343.91 | 8,407.41 |

Notes :

1

The above results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their Meeting held on August 05, 2024. Financial Results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2

The above is an extract of the detailed financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 as filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.atmosphere02.co.in.

3

The Board of Directors, in their meeting held on January 30, 2024, have declared interim dividend of Rs. 18,000/- per equity shares for the financial year 2023-24

4

For the items referred in under Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.

5

The redemption of debentures, if any in the ensuing financial year is at the option of debenture holder and hence in the opinion of the Company, the requirement of investment / deposit in accordance with the Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 is not applicable.

By order of the Board

For Atmosphere Realty Private Limited


Sd/-

Navin Makhija

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : August 05, 2024



BLS E-SERVICES LIMITED

(Formerly known as BLS E-Services Private Limited)

CIN: L74999DL2016PLC298207

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Corp. Office: Plot no. 865, Udyog Vihar, Phase V, Gurugram, Haryana-122016, INDIA

Tel. No.: 011-45795002, Email: cs@blseservices.com; Website: www.blseservices.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Figures represent Q1 FY24-25

Revenue Rs. 75.35 Crores Vs Rs. 75.33 Crores (Q1FY24)

EBITDA Rs. 11.73 Crore +36.7% YoY

PAT Rs. 12.64 Crore +127.0% YoY

Figures above depict Q1FY25 on Q1FY24 comparison

Management Discussion & Analysis of Results

1

Revenue from operations stood at Rs. 75.35 Crores as compared to Rs. 75.33 Crores in Q1FY24

2

EBITDA witnessed a growth of 36.7% YoY to Rs. 11.7 Crores in Q1FY25 as against Rs. 8.6 Crores in Q1FY24

3

EBITDA Margin improved by 418 bps to 15.6% in Q1FY25 from 11.4% in Q1FY24, attributable to lower cost of services and other expenses.

4

PAT was up by 127.0% to Rs. 12.64 Crores in Q1FY25 against Rs. 5.60 Crores in Q1FY24

Consolidated financial results:-

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | Unaudited | Audited (Refer Note - 7) | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 7,535.03 | 7,364.89 | 7,533.61 | 30,147.93 |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 1,734.14 | 1,442.04 | 859.05 | 4,570.59 |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 1,263.64 | 1,091.12 | 556.58 | 3,353.79 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,262.41 | 1,109.46 | 557.59 | 3,337.98 |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-) | 9,085.65 | 9,085.65 | 6,672.65 | 9,085.65 |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees) | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 1.32 | 1.46 | 0.77 | 4.44 |
| (b) Diluted | 1.32 | 1.46 | 0.77 | 4.44 |

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

(Amount in ₹ in Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|--|---------------|--------------------------|---------------|----------------|
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | Unaudited | Audited (Refer Note - 7) | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 1168.17 | 1361.08 | 771.58 | 3,966.74 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 883.14 | 800.61 | (33.37) | 1,051.99 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 659.21 | 603.59 | (100.42) | 725.28 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 657.35 | 596.45 | (100.42) | 717.84 |
| Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Per Share Rs. 10/-) | 9,085.65 | 9,085.65 | 6,672.65 | 9,085.65 |
| Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not Annualised) (in Rupees) | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.73 | 0.85 | (0.15) | 1.03 |
| (b) Diluted | 0.73 | 0.85 | (0.15) | 1.03 |

2

The above Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 05, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion.

3

The results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) .

4

During the quarter ended June 30, 2024, the Company has entered into a definitive share purchase agreement w.r.t. to invest and acquire 55% equity shares of Aadifidelis Solutions Private Ltd. and it's Affiliates.

5

The equity shares of the Company got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Company has received an amount of Rs 309,29,29/- lakhs being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to Fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

(Amount in ₹ in Lakhs)

| Object(S) | Amount as per final offer document | Amount utilised upto June 30,2024 | Total unutilized amount up to June 30,2024 |
|--|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms | 9,758.71 | 28.32 | 9,730.39 |
| Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores | 7,478.30 | - | 7,478.30 |
| Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions | 2,871.00 | - | 2,871.00 |
| General Corporate Purpose | 7,666.49 | - | 7,666.49 |
| Total | 27,774.50 | 28.32 | 27,746.18 |

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at June 30,2024 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 27,595.00/- lakhs with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

6

The Company has engaged in the business of "Digital Services" includes E-Governance, Business Correspondent and allied services and hence has only reportable operating segment as per Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments.

7

The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year ended 31 March 2024 and unaudited year to date figures up to third quarter of the respective previous financial year, which were subject to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Group.

8

The results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 are available on the Company's website at www.blseservices.com nd also on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com, where the shares of the Company are listed.

9

Figures for the previous periods / year have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable.

BLS E-Services Limited

(Formerly known as BLS E-Services Private Limited)

Sd/-


Shikhar Aggarwal

Chairman

DIN 06975729

Place : New Delhi

Date : August 5, 2024



Extracts of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2024

(₹ in crore)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30 June, 2024 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31 March, 2024 (Audited) | Quarter ended 30 June, 2023 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31 March, 2024 (Audited) |
|--|---|--|---|-------------------------------------|
| 1. Revenue from continuing operations | 3,789 | 3,475 | 4,218 | 15,421 |
| 2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional items, share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures and associate and tax | 215 | 156 | 740 | 1,623 |
| 3. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations after exceptional items, before share of profit/(loss) of joint ventures and associate and tax | 215 | (807) | 740 | 762 |
| 4. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations before tax | 269 | (796) | 749 | 830 |
| 5. Profit/(loss) from continuing operations after tax | 175 | (818) | 578 | 449 |
| 6. Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations after tax | 15 | (23) | 9 | (14) |
| 7. Profit/(loss) for the period (5 + 6) | 190 | (841) | 587 | 435 |
| 8. Total comprehensive income for the period | (178) | (144) | 1,507 | 3,249 |
| 9. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share) | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 |
| 10. Other equity and Non-controlling interests | | | | 22,859 |
| 11. Earnings per share | | | | |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹ | 5.30* | (32.46)* | 20.53* | 11.07 |
| - Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹ | 0.59* | (0.90)* | 0.35* | (0.55) |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹ | 5.89* | (33.36)* | 20.88* | 10.52 |
| * Not annualised | | | | |

Extracts of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2024

(₹ in crore)

| Particulars | Quarter ended 30 June, 2024 | Quarter ended 31 March, 2024 | Quarter ended 30 June, 2023 | Year ended 31 March, 2024 |
|---|-----------------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| 1. Revenue from continuing operations | 1,047 | 1,090 | 1,135 | 4,384 |
| 2. Profit from continuing operations before exceptional items and tax | 322 | 197 | 406 | 914 |
| 3. Profit from continuing operations before tax | 322 | 197 | 406 | 1,016 |
| 4. Profit from continuing operations after tax | 256 | 217 | 328 | 896 |
| 5. Profit from discontinued operations after tax | 15 | - | - | - |
| 6. Profit for the period (4 + 5) | 271 | 217 | 328 | 896 |
| 7. Total comprehensive income for the period | (120) | 724 | 1,133 | 3,179 |
| 8. Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share) | 255 | 255 | 255 | 255 |
| 9. Other equity | | | | 18,470 |
| 10. Earnings per share | | | | |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing operations) in ₹ | 10.05* | 8.51* | 12.88* | 35.17 |
| - Basic and Diluted (for discontinued operations) in ₹ | 0.59* | - | - | - |
| - Basic and Diluted (for continuing and discontinued operations) in ₹ | 10.64* | 8.51* | 12.88* | 35.17 |
| * Not annualised | | | | |

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Consolidated and Audited Standalone financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2024 is available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.tatachemicals.com).

2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 05 August, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

R. Mukundan

Managing Director and CEO

Place : Mumbai


Date : 05 August, 2024

TATA CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Bombay House, 24, Homi Mody Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Tel: +91 22 66658282 Website: www.tatachemicals.com

CIN:- L24239MH1939PLC002893 Email: investors@tatachemicals.com



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044

Tel. No.: 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

28.5%

Rs. 492.7 Cr Revenue

66.3%

Rs. 133.2 Cr EBITDA

70.1%

Rs. 120.8 Cr PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

•

BLS International Services Limited reported a remarkable start to the Financial Year 2025. The company's revenue from operations grew by 28.5% YoY to Rs.492.7 Crores in Q1FY25

•

EBITDA of the company surged to Rs. 133.2 Crores during the quarter from Rs. 80.1 Crores in Q1FY24, registering a growth of 66.3% YoY. EBITDA margin expanded by 615 bps to 27.0% in Q1FY25 from 20.9% in Q1FY24.

•

Management continues to focus on improving profitability and cash generation as key business performance metrics, the Company continues to be a debt-free company with cash on books at Rs. 1,290 Crores.

•

Given the asset-light nature of the business, the Company has been able to generate significant returns for its shareholders: ROCE at 32% & ROE at 29% (based on Q1FY25 annualized financials).

Consolidated financial results:-

| Particulars | (Rs. in Crores) | | | |
|---|-----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 492.67 | 447.71 | 383.49 | 1,676.81 |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 134.71 | 93.46 | 80.44 | 352.07 |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 120.78 | 85.45 | 70.99 | 325.62 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 119.78 | 83.97 | 72.05 | 336.34 |
| Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each) | 41.17 | 41.17 | 41.08 | 41.17 |
| Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) | | | | |
| (a) Basic EPS - Rs. | 2.77 | 1.96 | 1.68 | 7.60 |
| (b) Diluted EPS - Rs. | 2.77 | 1.96 | 1.68 | 7.60 |

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

(Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
|---|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 37.69 | 40.21 | 27.53 | 118.64 |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 1.96 | 17.72 | 2.96 | 40.21 |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 1.45 | 15.02 | 2.15 | 37.01 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.44 | 14.75 | 2.22 | 36.96 |

2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 5, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.

3. The Group has acquired 100% stake in iData Danışmanlık ve Hizmet Dış Ticaret Anonim Şirketi and its wholly owned subsidiaries ("iDATA"), through BLS International FZE (Wholly owned subsidiary of Holding Company) and BLS International Holding Anonim Şirketi (Wholly owned subsidiary of BLS International FZE) on July 9, 2024.

4. BLS E-Services Limited (subsidiary of Holding Company) has entered into a definitive Share Purchase Agreement to invest and acquire 55% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited and it's Affiliates (ASPL).

5. The equity shares of the BLS E -Services Limited(" subsidiary company") got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Subsidiary Company has received an amount of Rs 309,29/- Crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

(Rs. in Crores)

| Object(S) | Amount as per final offer document | Amount utilised upto June 30,2024 | Total unutilized amount up to June 30,2024 |
|--|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms | 97.59 | 0.28 | 97.31 |
| Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores | 74.78 | - | 74.78 |
| Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions | 28.71 | - | 28.71 |
| General Corporate Purpose | 76.66 | - | 76.66 |
| Total | 277.74 | 0.28 | 277.46 |

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at June 30,2024 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 275.95/- Crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com , www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com)

For BLS International Services Limited

Sd/-

Shikhar Aggarwal

Jt. Managing Director

DIN 06975729

Place : New Delhi

Date : 5th August, 2024

ONGC Q1 Net Profit Falls 15% to ₹8,938cr

Our Bureau

New Delhi: Oil and Natural Gas Corp (ONGC) has reported a 15% drop in the first quarter profit to ₹8,938 crore on higher levies and depreciation. Revenue for the April-June quarter rose 4.3% year-on-year to ₹35,266 crore on higher oil prices. The company realised an average price of \$83.05 per barrel for crude from the nominated fields in the June quarter, 8.8% higher than in the year-ago period. Average price realised from joint venture fields rose 14.2% to \$80.64. Gas price for the quarter was 3.1% lower at \$6.5 per mmbtu. Crude oil production fell 1.4% year-on-year and natural gas declined 4.1% during the quarter.

IEX Trade Volume Rises 56%

New Delhi: Indian Energy Exchange (IEX) on Monday said it has achieved the highest-ever total trade volume of 13,250 million units (mu) in July 2024, registering an increase of 56% year-on-year.

The total trade volume includes renewable energy certificates and energy-saving certificates, as per an Indian Energy Exchange (IEX) statement.

Electricity volumes reached 10,093 mu, marking an increase of 29% year-on-year. Renewable energy certificates (REC) saw a surge, with volumes hitting 3,150 mu, a rise of 405% year-on-year, the company said.

Green electricity volume grew 259% at 1 bu (billion units) during the month under review. At ₹120 per certificate, the REC market recorded an all-time low price in the trading session held on July 31, 2024. The day-ahead market volume increased to 5,056 mu in July 2024 from 3,976 mu in July 2023, registering an increase of 27% year-on-year.

The real-time electricity market volume increased to 3,334 mu in July 2024 from 2,540 mu in July 2023, registering an increase of 31% yoy. Day Ahead Contingency and Term-Ahead Market, comprising contingency, daily & weekly and monthly contracts up to 3 months, traded 712 MU. —PTI

Statutory levies rose to ₹9,772 crore in the June quarter from ₹7,451 crore in the year-ago period. ONGC and other oil producers have to pay a windfall tax, which the government revises every fortnight based on the international prices of crude. Depreciation, amortisation and impairment rose to ₹5,897 crore from ₹4,997 crore.

**JIO FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**
(formerly known as Reliance Strategic Investments Limited)

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, Building 4NA, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051
E-mail: investor.relations@jfs.in | **Tel.:** +91 22 3555 4094
CIN: L65990MH1999PLC120918

INFORMATION REGARDING FIRST ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING (POST LISTING)

The First Annual General Meeting (Post Listing) ("AGM") of the members of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM") on **Friday, August 30, 2024 at 2:00 p.m. (IST)**, in compliance with all the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made thereunder and the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with all applicable circulars on the matter issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), to transact the business set out in the Notice convening the AGM.

The Notice of the AGM and the standalone and consolidated audited financial statements for the financial year 2023-24, along with Board's Report, Auditors' Report and other documents required to be attached thereto, will be sent electronically to those members of the Company, whose e-mail address is registered with the Company / KFin Technologies Limited ("KFinTech") / Depository Participant(s) / Depositories. The Notice of the AGM and the aforesaid documents will also be available on the Company's website at www.jfs.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges, that is, BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively, and on the website of Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent, KFinTech, at https://evoting.kfintech.com.

Manner of registering / updating e-mail address / bank account:

(a) Members holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered / updated their e-mail address / bank account with the Company, are requested to register / update their e-mail address / bank account by submitting Form ISR-1 (available on the website of the Company at www.jfs.in) duly filled and signed along with requisite supporting documents to KFinTech at Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31&32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032.

(b) Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, who have not registered / updated their e-mail address / bank account with their Depository Participant(s), are requested to register / update the same with the Depository Participant(s) where they maintain their demat accounts.

Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting:

Members can cast their vote(s) on the business as set out in the Notice of the AGM through electronic voting system ("e-voting"). The manner of voting, including voting remotely ("remote e-voting") by members holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and for members who have not registered their email address has been provided in the Notice of the AGM. Members attending the AGM who have not cast vote(s) by remote e-voting will be able to vote electronically ("Insta Poll") at the AGM.

Joining the AGM through VC / OAVM:

Members will be able to attend the AGM through VC / OAVM, through JioMeet, at <https://t.jio/v/jfslagm>. Members are requested to carefully read the Notice of the AGM and in particular, instructions for joining the AGM and manner of casting vote through remote e-voting or voting at the AGM.

By order of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Mohana V
Group Company Secretary
and Compliance Officer

Place: Mumbai
Date : August 6, 2024

www.jfs.in

Adani Energy Solutions Raises ₹8,373 cr Through QIP Route

New Delhi: Adani Energy Solutions (AESL) on Monday said it has raised Rs 8,373.10 crore through qualified institutions placement route to build capacity for evacuation of electricity from renewable sources.

It is the company's first equity raise in the capital market since its demerger and listing from Adani Enterprises Limited (AEL) in July 2015.




AESL said in an exchange filing. "AESL has successfully completed

its Rs 8,373 crore (\$1 billion) qualified institutional placement, the largest in India's power sector," it said.

The transaction was launched post-market hours on July 30 with a base deal size of Rs 5,861 crore (\$700 million) and included a green shoe option of up to Rs 8,373 crore.

The QIP witnessed overwhelming demand, receiving bids of approxi-

mately 6X of the base deal size from a diverse group of investors, including utility-focused US investors entering India for the first time, sovereign wealth funds, major Indian mutual funds, and insurance companies. This strong interest enabled AESL to fully exercise the green shoe option, raising the total issue size to \$1 billion. —PTI

**uds**
Redefining Business Services

UPDATER SERVICES LIMITED
Leading Integrated Business Services Platform
CONSOLIDATED QUARTER ENDED JUNE 2024 OVER JUNE 2023

REVENUE 14% ↑

EBITDA 33% ↑

PAT 107% ↑

EXTRACT STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024
(Rs. In Million)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | | Standalone | | | |
|---------|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | 3 Months Ended | | | Year Ended | 3 Months Ended | | | Year Ended |
| | | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 6,586.50 | 6,373.33 | 5,791.62 | 24,679.73 | 3,712.21 | 3,740.27 | 3,525.71 | 14,457.69 |
| 2 | Net profit /(loss) before exceptional items and before tax | 325.54 | 304.57 | 169.10 | 845.83 | 152.45 | 156.53 | 56.20 | 399.20 |
| 3 | Net profit /(loss) after exceptional items and before tax | 325.54 | 304.57 | 169.10 | 845.83 | 152.45 | 156.53 | 56.20 | 399.20 |
| 4 | Net profit /(loss) after exceptional items and tax | 256.34 | 241.57 | 123.92 | 662.64 | 104.62 | 141.98 | 53.67 | 353.04 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period net of tax | 251.23 | 239.30 | 130.32 | 662.24 | 105.67 | 146.57 | 58.90 | 371.98 |
| 6 | Equity share capital | 669.48 | 669.48 | 529.52 | 669.48 | 669.48 | 669.48 | 529.52 | 669.48 |
| 7 | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per last audited Financials | | | | 7,731.87 | | | | 6,887.15 |
| 8 | Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | | | |
| a) | Basic | 3.79 | 3.86 | 2.44 | 11.36 | 1.56 | 2.12 | 1.02 | 5.90 |
| b) | Diluted | 3.79 | 3.84 | 2.42 | 11.30 | 1.56 | 2.11 | 1.01 | 5.87 |

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 are available on the Stock exchange Websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.uds.in)

Place : Chennai
Date : August 05, 2024

Registered Office & Corporate Office: 1st Floor, No. 42, Gandhi Mandapam Road, Kotturpuram, Chennai - 600 085.
Ph: 9144-24963234 | CIN: L74140TN2003PLC051955 | Email: compliance.officer@uds.in | Website: www.uds.in

On behalf of the Board of Directors
Raghunandana Tangirala
Chairman & Managing Director

Adaptors 232

**BLS INTERNATIONAL**

BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No.: 011-45795002 **Fax:** 011-23755264 **Email:** compliance@blsinternational.net, **Website:** www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

28.5%
Rs. 492.7 Cr
Revenue

66.3%
Rs. 133.2 Cr
EBITDA

70.1%
Rs. 120.8 Cr
PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- BLS International Services Limited reported a remarkable start to the Financial Year 2025. The company's revenue from operations grew by 28.5% YoY to Rs. 492.7 Crores in Q1FY25
- EBITDA of the company surged to Rs. 133.2 Crores during the quarter from Rs. 80.1 Crores in Q1FY24, registering a growth of 66.3% YoY. EBITDA margin expanded by 615 bps to 27.0% in Q1FY25 from 20.9% in Q1FY24.
- Management continues to focus on improving profitability and cash generation as key business performance metrics, the Company continues to be a debt-free company with cash on books at Rs. 1,290 Crores.
- Given the asset-light nature of the business, the Company has been able to generate significant returns for its shareholders: ROCE at 32% & ROE at 29% (based on Q1FY25 annualized financials).

Consolidated financial results:- (Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|---|---------------|---------|----------------|----------|
| | June 30, 2024 | | March 31, 2024 | |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 492.67 | 447.71 | 383.49 | 1,676.81 |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 134.71 | 93.46 | 80.44 | 352.07 |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 120.78 | 85.45 | 70.99 | 325.62 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 119.78 | 83.97 | 72.05 | 336.34 |
| Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each) | 41.17 | 41.17 | 41.08 | 41.17 |
| Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) | | | | |
| (a) Basic EPS - Rs. | 2.77 | 1.96 | 1.68 | 7.60 |
| (b) Diluted EPS - Rs. | 2.77 | 1.96 | 1.68 | 7.60 |

Notes:
1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :- (Rs. in Crores)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | |
|---|---------------|---------|----------------|---------|
| | June 30, 2024 | | March 31, 2024 | |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 37.69 | 40.21 | 27.53 | 118.64 |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 1.96 | 17.72 | 2.96 | 40.21 |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 1.45 | 15.02 | 2.15 | 37.01 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1.44 | 14.75 | 2.22 | 36.96 |

2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 5, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.

3. The Group has acquired 100% stake in iData Danismanlik ve Hizmet Dis Ticaret Anonim Sirketi and its wholly owned subsidiaries ("iDATA"), through BLS International FZE (Wholly owned subsidiary of Holding Company) and BLS International Holding Anonim Sirketi (Wholly owned subsidiary of BLS International FZE) on July 9, 2024.

4. BLS E-Services Limited (subsidiary of Holding Company) has entered into a definitive Share Purchase Agreement to invest and acquire 55% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited and it's Affiliates (ASPL).

5. The equity shares of the BLS E-Services Limited ("subsidiary company") got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Subsidiary Company has received an amount of Rs 309.29/- Crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

(Rs. in Crores)


| Object(S) | Amount as per final offer document | Amount utilised upto June 30,2024 | Total unutilized amount up to June 30,2024 |
|--|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms | 97.59 | 0.28 | 97.31 |
| Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores | 74.78 | - | 74.78 |
| Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions | 28.71 | - | 28.71 |
| General Corporate Purpose | 76.66 | - | 76.66 |
| Total | 277.74 | 0.28 | 277.46 |

IPO proceeds which were un-utilized as at June 30,2024 were temporarily invested in term deposit amounting to Rs 275.95/- Crores with scheduled bank and the balance amount lying in the Public Issue & Monitoring account.

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mscl.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 5th August, 2024

For BLS International Services Limited
sd/-
Shikhar Aggarwal
Jt. Managing Director
DIN 06975729

**JK TYRE & INDUSTRIES LTD.**

Net Profit 33%

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024
(₹ in Crores)

| Sl. No. | PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
|---------------|--|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 3,639.08 | 3,718.08 | 15,001.78 |
| 2 | Operating Profit (PBIDT) | 515.72 | 465.45 | 2,121.95 |
| 3 | Net Profit before Tax and Exceptional items | 290.80 | 237.40 | 1,238.27 |
| 4 | Net Profit before Tax but after Exceptional items | 290.31 | 241.75 | 1,210.92 |
| 5 | Net Profit after Tax and Exceptional items | 218.30 | 158.59 | 805.94 |
| 6 | Total Comprehensive Income [comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | 166.92 | 185.50 | 844.08 |
| 7 | Equity Share Capital | 52.14 | 49.25 | 52.14 |
| 8 | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year | | | 4,434.57 |
| 9 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) | | | |
| - Basic (₹) | 7.72 | 5.93 | 29.84 | |
| - Diluted (₹) | 7.69 | 5.91 | 29.74 | |

Notes:

- Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b): (₹ in Crores)

| PARTICULARS | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended |
|--------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) |
| Turnover | 2,506.77 | 2,462.76 | 10,349.49 |
| Operating Profit (PBIDT) | 320.10 | 282.79 | 1,397.22 |
| Profit before Tax | 193.57 | 152.48 | 881.97 |
| Profit after Tax | 143.19 | 100.15 | 590.76 |




Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2024 can be viewed on websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and BSE Ltd. at www.jktyre.com, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (URL- www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on website of the Company at www.jktyre.com.

JK Tyre adjudged 'Best in Class' ESG rating from CareEdge for the second consecutive year

For JK Tyre & Industries Limited
Raghupati Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director

Udaipur
3rd August, 2024



Admin. Office: 3, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi-110 002, Fax: 91-11-23322059, Phone: 91-11-66001112, 66001122
Regd. Office: Jaykaygram, PO – Tyre Factory, Kankrolī – 313 342, Rajasthan, Website: www.jktyre.com
Corporate Identity Number: L67120RJ1951PLC045966

आर्टिकल-370 पर फैसला लोगों की सहमति से लेना चाहते थे : मोदी

■ भाषा, नई दिल्ली

पीएम नरेंद्र मोदी ने जम्मू-कश्मीर में अनुच्छेद-370 रद्द करने के उनकी सरकार के फैसले के बारे में कहा कि वहां के लोगों को विश्वास में लेना चाहते थे। उन्होंने कहा, 'मेरे मन में यह बात बहुत स्पष्ट थी कि इस फैसले को लागू करने के लिए जम्मू-कश्मीर की जनता को विश्वास में लेना जरूरी है।' पीएम मोदी ने '370 : अनड्रिगिंग द अनजस्ट, ए न्यू फ्यूचर फॉर जम्मू-कश्मीर' नामक नई किताब की प्रस्तावना में ये टिप्पणियां की हैं।

पीएम ने किताब में लिखा, 'हम चाहते थे कि जब भी यह निर्णय लिया जाए तो यह लोगों पर थोपने के बजाय उनकी सहमति से होना चाहिए।' यह किताब NGO 'ब्लूक्राफ्ट डिजिटल फाउंडेशन' ने लिखी है और इसे पेंगुइन



File Photo

आर्टिकल 370 पर लिखी किताब में की है ये टिप्पणियां

ने प्रकाशित किया है। किताब में विस्तार से उन जानकारियों का जिक्र किया गया है कि मोदी ने अपने लिए जो लक्ष्य तय किए थे उन्हें कैसे हासिल किया।

प्रकाशकों ने बताया कि इस किताब को विमोचन अगस्त में ही किया जाना है। उन्होंने कहा कि यह किताब भारत

के इतिहास की सबसे बड़ी संवैधानिक उपलब्धि के साथ-साथ यह भी बताती है कि कैसे प्रधानमंत्री मोदी ने अस्मंभ लगने वाला यह काम किया।' पेंगुइन ने सोमवार को अनुच्छेद-370 को रद्द करने के पांच साल पूरे होने पर एक बयान में कहा कि यह किताब स्वतंत्रता के समय की गई कई भूलों पर प्रकाश डालती है। यह 1949 में लागू किए जाने के बाद से ही अनुच्छेद-370 के सामाजिक, राजनीतिक और आर्थिक प्रभावों पर चर्चा करती है।

प्रकाशकों ने दावा किया है कि यह प्रधानमंत्री नरेंद्र मोदी सरकार पर अपनी तरह की पहली किताब है जहां पीएम नरेंद्र मोदी सहित शीर्ष निर्णय निर्माताओं के साथ बातचीत के माध्यम से असल में निर्णय लेने की प्रक्रिया का दस्तावेजीकरण किया गया है।' इस किताब की देश के विदेश मंत्री एस. जयशंकर ने भी प्रशंसा की है।

BJP की नीति कश्मीरियत का सम्मान न करने वाली : खरगे

■ भाषा, नई दिल्ली : कांग्रेस अध्यक्ष मल्लिकार्जुन खरगे ने सोमवार को कहा कि BJP की नीति न तो



कश्मीरियत का सम्मान करने वाली है और न ही 'जम्मूरियत' (लोकतंत्र) को बरकरार रखने वाली है। जम्मू-कश्मीर को विशेष दर्जा देने वाले अनुच्छेद-370 को रद्द किए जाने के पांच साल पूरे होने के मौके पर उन्होंने यह आरोप लगाया।

खरगे ने कहा कि मोदी सरकार ने दावा किया था कि इस कदम से जम्मू-कश्मीर को पूर्ण रूप से एकीकृत करने, क्षेत्र के आर्थिक विकास को बढ़ावा देने और आतंकवाद और अलगाववाद को रोकने में मदद मिलेगी, लेकिन वास्तविकता बिल्कुल अलग है। खरगे के मुताबिक, '2019 के बाद से 683 घातक आतंकवादी हमले हुए हैं, जिसके परिणामस्वरूप 258 सुरक्षाकर्मी शहीद हुए और 170 नागरिकों की जान चली गई। विशेष रूप से पीएम नरेंद्र मोदी की तीसरे कार्यकाल की शपथ के बाद से जम्मू क्षेत्र में 25 आतंकवादी हमले हुए हैं, जिसमें 15 सैनिकों की जान चली गई और 27 घायल हो गए।'

पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री महबूबा का दावा, मुझे नजरबंद किया गया

■ भाषा, श्रीनगर : PDP की अध्यक्ष महबूबा मुफ्ती और कई अन्य क्षेत्रीय दलों के नेताओं ने सोमवार को दावा किया



कि अनुच्छेद-370 को रद्द करने के पांच साल पूरे होने पर बढ़ाई गई सुरक्षा के बीच उन्हें घर में नजरबंद रखा गया है। मुफ्ती ने कहा, 'मुझे घर में नजरबंद रखा गया है जबकि PDP ऑफिस को बंद कर दिया गया है।' पूर्व मुख्यमंत्री ने कहा, 'पांच अगस्त

2019 को इतिहास में न केवल जम्मू-कश्मीर के लिए एक काले दिन बल्कि भारतीय लोकतंत्र पर एक कलंक के रूप में दर्ज किया जाएगा। हमारे लिए विशेष और पवित्र हर चीज को लुट लिया गया। उसके बाद से राज्य को चुप रहने के लिए धमकाया गया, जिसे देश के बाकी हिस्सों में शांति एवं सामान्य स्थिति के रूप में प्रचारित किया गया है। पांच साल से घेराबंदी जारी है लेकिन प्रतिरोध भी जारी है।' नेशनल कॉन्फ्रेंस के नेता उमर अब्दुल्ला ने कहा कि BJP के नेताओं को इस दिन का जश्न मनाने की अनुमति दी गई है, जबकि जो लोग इसके खिलाफ हैं, उन्हें उनके घरों में कैद कर दिया गया है।

दुकानदारों के नाम बताने पर रोक जारी

■ विस, नई दिल्ली : यूपी, उत्तराखंड और मध्य प्रदेश में कांवड़ यात्रा के दौरान रूट में पड़ने वाली दुकानों के दुकानदारों और कर्मचारियों के नाम को डिस्प्ले करने के राज्य सरकारों के आदेश पर लगाई गई रोक को सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने सोमवार को आगे भी जारी रखने का निर्देश दिया है। कोर्ट ने राज्य सरकारों के इस निर्देश पर 22 जुलाई को रोक लगा दी थी और यह रोक आगे भी जारी रहेगी। समय की कमी के कारण सुप्रीम कोर्ट ने अपने 22 जुलाई के आदेश को आगे बढ़ा दिया।

मध्य प्रदेश के कुनो में शावक की मौत

■ पीटीआई, भोपाल : अफ्रीका से लाई गई मादा चीता गाम्बिनी के पांच महीने के शावक की सोमवार को कुनो नेशनल पार्क में मौत हो गई। एक अधिकारी ने बताया कि सुबह शावक की अचानक तबीयत बिगड़ गई जिसके बाद इमरजेंसी ट्रीटमेंट दिया जा रहा था, लेकिन उसे बचाया नहीं जा सका। उन्होंने बताया कि पोस्टमार्टम के बाद ही मौत के कारण का पता लगाया जा सकेगा। गाम्बिनी ने इसी साल मार्च में छह शावकों को जन्म दिया था।




MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OFFICE MAJALGAON,
DIST. BEED 431131 Email- mmajalgaon@gmail.com

E-Tender Notice/No.01/2024-25

Municipal Council Majalgaon Dist.Beed Invites Online tender for Road, Drain and other civil works under the scheme Vaishishtpurn kamasathi visheshAnudan Scheme from experienced and appropriate contractors who fulfill all the terms and conditions.

All the details, terms and conditions regarding this tender notice can be seen and downloaded as well as filled tender and may be uploaded from date 06/08/2024 at 11:00 am to date 13/08/2024 at 4:00 pm on website <http://mahatenders.gov.in> All interested contractors may kindly visit the website <http://mahatenders.gov.in> for further details and procedure. Corrigendum if any or other information will be Published on website only.

Chief Officer
Municipal Council Majalgaon



BLS INTERNATIONAL SERVICES LIMITED
CIN: L51909DL1983PLC016907

Regd. Office: G-4, B-1, Extension, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Estate, Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044
Tel. No. 011-45795002 Fax: 011-23755264 Email: compliance@blsinternational.net, Website: www.blsinternational.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

28.5%

Rs. 492.7 Cr

Revenue

66.3%

Rs. 133.2 Cr

EBITDA

70.1%

Rs. 120.8 Cr

PAT

Figures above depict year on year comparison

MANAGEMENT DISCUSSION & ANALYSIS OF RESULTS

- BLS International Services Limited reported a remarkable start to the Financial Year 2025. The company's revenue from operations grew by 28.5% YoY to Rs.492.7 Crores in Q1FY25
- EBITDA of the company surged to Rs. 133.2 Crores during the quarter from Rs. 80.1 Crores in Q1FY24, registering a growth of 66.3% YoY. EBITDA margin expanded by 615 bps to 27.0% in Q1FY25 from 20.9% in Q1FY24.
- Management continues to focus on improving profitability and cash generation as key business performance metrics, the Company continues to be a debt-free company with cash on books at Rs. 1,290 Crores.
- Given the asset-light nature of the business, the Company has been able to generate significant returns for its shareholders: ROCE at 32% & ROE at 29% (based on Q1FY25 annualized financials).

Consolidated financial results:-

| Particulars | (Rs. in Crores) | | | |
|---|-----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 492.67 | 447.71 | 383.49 | 1,676.81 |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 134.71 | 93.46 | 80.44 | 352.07 |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 120.78 | 85.45 | 70.99 | 325.62 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 119.78 | 83.97 | 72.05 | 336.34 |
| Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Re. 1/- each) | 41.17 | 41.17 | 41.08 | 41.17 |
| Earning per Share (EPS)(not Annualised) | | | | |
| (a) Basic EPS - Rs. | 2.77 | 1.96 | 1.68 | 7.60 |
| (b) Diluted EPS - Rs. | 2.77 | 1.96 | 1.68 | 7.60 |

Notes:

1. Key Standalone financial Information is as under :-

| Particulars | (Rs. in Crores) | | | |
|---|-----------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
| | Quarter Ended | | Year Ended | |
| | June 30, 2024 | March 31, 2024 | June 30, 2023 | March 31, 2024 |
| | Unaudited | Audited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total Income from Operations | 37.69 | 40.21 | 27.53 | 118.64 |
| Net Profit for the period (before tax & exceptional items) | 1.96 | 17.72 | 2.96 | 40.21 |
| Net Profit for the period (after tax & exceptional items) | 1.45 | 15.02 | 2.15 | 37.01 |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1.44 | 14.75 | 2.22 | 36.96 |

2. The above Financial Results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 5, 2024. These results have been subjected to limited review as required under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 by the statutory auditors who have expressed an unmodified conclusion and the related report is being submitted to the concerned stock exchanges.

3. The Group has acquired 100% stake in iData Danşmanlık ve Hizmet Diş Ticaret Anonim Şirketi and its wholly owned subsidiaries ("iDATA"), through BLS International FZE (Wholly owned subsidiary of Holding Company) and BLS International Holding Anonim Şirketi (Wholly owned subsidiary of BLS International FZE) on July 9, 2024.

4. BLS E-Services Limited (subsidiary of Holding Company) has entered into a definitive Share Purchase Agreement to invest and acquire 55% stake in Aadifidelis Solutions Private Limited and its Affiliates (ASPL).

5. The equity shares of the BLS E-Services Limited ("subsidiary company") got listed on BSE Limited ("BSE") and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") on February 06, 2024. The Subsidiary Company has received an amount of Rs 309.29/- Crores being Gross proceeds from fresh issue of equity shares. Net proceeds after issue expenses in relation to fresh issue are proposed to be utilized and the utilization thereof are summarized as below :

| Object(S) | Amount as per final offer document | Amount utilised upto June 30,2024 | (Rs. in Crores) | |
|--|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---|--|
| | | | Total unutilized amount upto June 30,2024 | |
| Strengthening our technology infrastructure to develop new capabilities and consolidating our existing platforms | 97.59 | 0.28 | 97.31 | |
| Funding initiatives for organic growth by setting up of BLS Stores | 74.78 | - | 74.78 | |
| Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions | 28.71 | - | 28.71 | |
| General Corporate Purpose | 76.66 | - | 76.66 | |
| Total | 277.74 | 0.28 | 277.46 | |

6. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter & Year ended Financial Results filed with the stock Exchanges Under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarter & Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mseil.in) and hosted on the company's website at (www.blsinternational.com)

For BLS International Services Limited

sd/


Shikhar Aggarwal

Jt. Managing Director

DIN 06 /5729

Place : New Delhi

Date : 5th August, 2024



MOTHERSON SUMI WIRING INDIA LIMITED
CIN - L29306MH2020PLC341326
Regd. Office: Unit No. 705, C-Wing, ONE BKC, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400051, India
Tel No. +91 022-61354800, Fax: 022-61354801,
Email: investorrelations@mswil.motherson.com, Website: www.mswil.motherson.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

| Particulars | Three months ended | | | Year ended |
|--|--------------------|------------|-------------|------------|
| | 30/06/2024 | 31/03/2024 | 30/06/2023 | 31/03/2024 |
| | (Unaudited) | (Audited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited) |
| 1 Total income from operations | 2,184.84 | 2,232.67 | 1,871.84 | 8,328.25 |
| 2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before exceptional items) | 198.36 | 250.46 | 166.09 | 845.54 |
| 3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 198.36 | 250.46 | 166.09 | 845.54 |
| 4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) | 148.87 | 191.44 | 123.13 | 638.30 |
| 5 Total comprehensive Income for the period {Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)} | 144.44 | 190.50 | 117.30 | 633.66 |
| 6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (of Re. 1/- each) | 442.11 | 442.11 | 442.11 | 442.11 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | | 1,234.72 |
| 8 Earnings Per Share (of Re 1/- each) - Basic and Diluted (not annualised) | 0.34 | 0.43 | 0.28 | 1.44 |

Notes

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and www.mswil.motherson.com).

Place: London

Date: August 05, 2024

Proud to be part of samvardhana motherSON

विधि विज्ञान प्रयोगशाला,
राष्ट्रीय राजधानी क्षेत्र, दिल्ली सरकार,
सेक्टर-14, रोहिणी, दिल्ली-110085

रिक्त पदों पर भर्ती हेतु सूचना

विधि विज्ञान प्रयोगशाला में 163 पदों (कनिष्ठ वैज्ञानिक सहायक) पर भर्ती (संविदा आधार) हेतु योग्य प्रत्याशियों की आवश्यकता है।

आवेदन करने की आखिरी तिथि : 23.08.2024, सांय 05.00 बजे तक।

विस्तृत जानकारी हेतु लागूआन करें: fsl.delhi.gov.in या delhi.gov.in.

हस्ता/-
(दीपा वर्मा)
निदेशक

DIP/Shabdarth/Classified/0149/24-25



जियो फाइनेंशियल सर्विसेज लिमिटेड
(पहले रिलायंस स्ट्रैटेजिक इन्वेस्टमेंट लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना जाता था)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: पहली मंजिल, बिल्डिंग ४ एन ए, मेकर मैक्सिटी, बांद्रा कुर्ली कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व), मुंबई - ४०० ०५१
ई-मेल: investor.relations@jiofs.in। टेलीफोन: +९१ २२ ३५५५ ४०९४
CIN: L65990MH1999PLC120918

पहली वार्षिक आम बैठक के बारे में जानकारी (लिस्टिंग के पश्चात)

कंपनी के सदस्यों की पहली वार्षिक आम बैठक (लिस्टिंग के पश्चात) ("एजीएम") वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग ("वीसी")/अथवा ऑडियो विजुअल मींस ("ओवीएम") के माध्यम से **शुक्रवार, ३० अगस्त, २०२४ को भारतीय समयानुसार दोपहर २:०० बजे** कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ के सभी लागू प्रावधानों और उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों और भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, २०१५ के अनुपालन में, कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय ("एससीए") द्वारा जारी मामलों पर सभी लागू परिपत्रों और भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड ("सेबी") के साथ पठित, एजीएम बुलाने वाले नोटिस में निर्धारित व्यवसाय को लेन-देन करने के लिए आयोजित की जाएगी।

एजीएम की सूचना और वित्तीय वर्ष २०२३-२४ के लिए एलएल और समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय विवरण, बोर्ड की रिपोर्ट, लेखा परीक्षकों की रिपोर्ट और इसके साथ संलग्न करने के लिए आवश्यक अन्य दस्तावेजों के साथ, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से कंपनी के सदस्यों को भेजा जाएगा, जिसका ई-मेल पता कंपनी/केपिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड ("केफिनटेक")/डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग और ट्रांसफर एजेंट/डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग (स)/डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग के पास पंजीकृत है। एजीएम की सूचना और उपरोक्त दस्तावेज कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ril.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट, यानी बीएसई लिमिटेड ("बीएसई") और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड ("एनएसई") क्रमशः www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com और कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रार और ट्रांसफर एजेंट, केफिनटेक की वेबसाइट <https://evoting.kfintech.com> पर भी उपलब्ध होगी।

ई-मेल पता/बैंक खाता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन करने का तरीका:

(अ) भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य, जिन्होंने कंपनी में अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन नहीं किया है, उनसे अनुरोध किया जाता है कि वे विधिवत भरा और हस्ताक्षरित फॉर्म आईएसआर-१ (कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.jfs.com पर उपलब्ध) के साथ आवश्यक सहायक दस्तावेजों सहित केफिनटेक रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड को सेलेनियम टॉवर बी, प्लॉट ३१-३२, गाचीबावली, फाइनेंशियल डिस्ट्रिक्ट, नानकानगुवा, हैदराबाद ५०० ०३२ में जमा कर अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन करें।

(ब) डीमैटरीयलाइज्ड मोड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य, जिन्होंने अपने डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग सहभागियों से अपना ई-मेल पता/बैंक खाता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन नहीं किया है, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग (सिस्टम) में पंजीकृत /अद्यतन करें जहां वे अपने डीमैट खाते रखते हैं।

ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट डालने का तरीका:

सदस्य इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम ("ई-वोटिंग") के माध्यम से एजीएम की सूचना में निर्धारित व्यवसाय पर अपना वोट डाल सकते हैं। एजीएम की सूचना में मतदान का तरीका, जिसमें डीमैटरीयलाइज्ड मोड, भौतिक मोड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों द्वारा और अपना ईमेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं करने वाले सदस्यों द्वारा दूरस्थ रूप से ("रिमोट ई-वोटिंग") मतदान शामिल है, एजीएम की सूचना में प्रदान किया गया है। एजीएम में भाग लेने वाले सदस्य जिन्होंने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा वोट(स) नहीं डाला है, वे एजीएम में इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से ("इस्टा पोल्") वोट कर सकते हैं।

सदस्य इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम ("ई-वोटिंग") के माध्यम से एजीएम की सूचना में निर्धारित व्यवसाय पर अपना वोट डाल सकते हैं। एजीएम की सूचना में मतदान का तरीका, जिसमें डीमैटरीयलाइज्ड मोड, भौतिक मोड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों द्वारा और अपना ईमेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं करने वाले सदस्यों द्वारा दूरस्थ रूप से ("रिमोट ई-वोटिंग") मतदान शामिल है, एजीएम की सूचना में प्रदान किया गया है। एजीएम में भाग लेने वाले सदस्य जिन्होंने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा वोट(स) नहीं डाला है, वे एजीएम में इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से ("इस्टा पोल्") वोट कर सकते हैं।


वीसी/ओवीएम के माध्यम से एजीएम में शामिल होने के लिए:

सदस्य वीसी/ओवीएम के माध्यम से, जियोमीट से, <https://t.jio/v/jfsilagm>. पर एजीएम में भाग ले सकते। सदस्यों से अनुरोध है कि एजीएम की सूचना और विशेष रूप से एजीएम में शामिल होने के निर्देश, रिमोट ई-वोटिंग या एजीएम में वोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट डालने का तरीका ध्यान से पढ़ें।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से हस्ताक्षर / -
मोहना वी
गुप कंपनी सचिव और
अनुपालन अधिकारी

स्थान : मुंबई
दिनांक : ६ अगस्त, २०२४

www.jfs.in



Reliance Industries Limited
Growth is Life

रजिस्टर्ड कार्यालय: ३री मंजिल, मेकर मैक्सिटी ४, २२२, नर्मदन पॉइंट, मुंबई ४०० ०२१
टूलफोन: +९१-२२-३२५५५ ५००० • फैक्स: +९१-२२-३२०५२ २३६८ • ई-मेल: investor.relations@ril.com
CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

कंपनी के सदस्यों के लिए सूचना (अ) सैतालीसवीं वार्षिक आम बैठक (आईपीओ-पश्चात) और (ब) ई-वोटिंग पर सूचना

कंपनी के सदस्यों की सैतालीसवीं वार्षिक आम बैठक (आईपीओ-पश्चात) ("एजीएम") वीडियो कॉन्फ्रेंसिंग ("वीसी")/अथवा ऑडियो विजुअल मींस ("ओवीएम") के माध्यम से **शुक्रवार, २९ अगस्त, २०२४ को भारतीय समयानुसार दोपहर २:०० बजे** कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ के सभी लागू प्रावधानों और उसके तहत बनाए गए नियमों और भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड (सूचीकरण दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, २०१५ के अनुपालन में, कॉर्पोरेट मामलों के मंत्रालय ("एससीए") द्वारा जारी मामलों पर सभी लागू परिपत्रों और भारतीय प्रतिभूति और विनियम बोर्ड ("सेबी") के साथ पठित, एजीएम बुलाने वाले नोटिस में निर्धारित व्यवसाय को लेन-देन करने के लिए आयोजित की जाएगी।

एजीएम की सूचना और वित्तीय वर्ष २०२३-२४ के लिए एलएल और समेकित लेखा परीक्षित वित्तीय विवरण, बोर्ड की रिपोर्ट, लेखा परीक्षकों की रिपोर्ट और इसके साथ संलग्न करने के लिए आवश्यक अन्य दस्तावेजों के साथ, इलेक्ट्रॉनिक रूप से कंपनी के सदस्यों को भेजा जाएगा, जिसका ई-मेल पता कंपनी/केपिन टेक्नोलॉजीज लिमिटेड ("केफिनटेक")/डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग और ट्रांसफर एजेंट/डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग (स)/डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग के पास पंजीकृत है। एजीएम की सूचना और उपरोक्त दस्तावेज कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ril.com और स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट, यानी बीएसई लिमिटेड ("बीएसई") और नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड ("एनएसई") क्रमशः www.bseindia.com और www.nseindia.com और केफिनटेक की वेबसाइट <https://evoting.kfintech.com> पर भी उपलब्ध होगी।

ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन करने का तरीका:

(अ) भौतिक रूप में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य, जिन्होंने कंपनी में अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन नहीं किया है, उनसे अनुरोध किया जाता है कि वे विधिवत भरा और हस्ताक्षरित फॉर्म आईएसआर-१ (कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ril.com पर उपलब्ध) के साथ आवश्यक सहायक दस्तावेजों सहित केफिनटेक रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड को सेलेनियम टॉवर बी, प्लॉट ३१-३२, गाचीबावली, फाइनेंशियल डिस्ट्रिक्ट, नानकानगुवा, हैदराबाद ५०० ०३२ में जमा कर अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन करें।

(ब) डीमैटरीयलाइज्ड मोड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्य, जिन्होंने अपने डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग सहभागियों से अपना ई-मेल पता पंजीकृत /अद्यतन नहीं किया है, उनसे अनुरोध है कि वे डिजिटल रिपोर्टिंग (सिस्टम) में पंजीकृत /अद्यतन करें जहां वे अपने डीमैट खाते रखते हैं।

ई-वोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट डालने का तरीका:

सदस्य इलेक्ट्रॉनिक वोटिंग सिस्टम ("ई-वोटिंग") के माध्यम से एजीएम की सूचना में निर्धारित व्यवसाय पर अपना वोट डाल सकते हैं। एजीएम की सूचना में मतदान का तरीका, जिसमें डीमैटरीयलाइज्ड मोड, भौतिक मोड में शेयर रखने वाले सदस्यों द्वारा और अपना ईमेल पता पंजीकृत नहीं करने वाले सदस्यों द्वारा दूरस्थ रूप से ("रिमोट ई-वोटिंग") मतदान शामिल है, एजीएम की सूचना में प्रदान किया गया है। एजीएम में भाग लेने वाले सदस्य जिन्होंने रिमोट ई-वोटिंग द्वारा वोट(स) नहीं डाला है, वे ईस्टा पोल् के माध्यम से एजीएम में वोट कर सकते हैं।

सदस्य वीसी/ओवीएम के माध्यम से, जियोमीट से, <https://t.jio/v/jfsilagm>. पर एजीएम में भाग ले सकते। एजीएम में उपरोक्त दस्तावेजों के साथ एजीएम में शामिल होने के निर्देश, रिमोट ई-वोटिंग या एजीएम में वोटिंग के माध्यम से वोट डालने का तरीका ध्यान से पढ़ें।

निदेशक मंडल के आदेश से हस्ताक्षर / -
सावित्री पारेख
कंपनी सचिव और
अनुपालन अधिकारी

स्थान : मुंबई
दिनांक : ६ अगस्त, २०२४

www.ril.com